No. 793, A.]

[Published June 26, 1905.

CHAPTER 481.

AN ACT to provide for procuring a medallion portrait in bronze of A. R. Hall, to be the property of the state and kept in some suitable place in the capitol, and making an appropriation therefor.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

Bronze medallion portrait. Section 1. Authority is hereby given a commission, consisting of the governor, the speaker of the assembly, and two other members of the assembly, to be appointed by the speaker, to produce for the state a medallion portrait in bronze of A. R. Hall, to be kept in some suitable place in the capitol building. There is hereby appropriated out of any money in the treasury, not otherwise appropriated, a sum sufficient to defray the expense thereof, not exceeding the sum of five hundred dollars.

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved June 20, 1905.